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2011 Grange Insurance All-Star Classic

North Roster
No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 High School	 College Choice
17	 Austin Atherton	 WR	 5’11	 170 	 Crown Point	 Indianapolis
53    Tanner Barton	 OL	 6’3	 290	 Northwestern	 Marian
7      Demetri Blanco	 FS	 5’10	 185	 Andrean 	 Valparaiso	
49    Brock Bolden	 ILB	 6’4	 200	 Hamilton Heights 	 Marian
89    Donovan Campbell	 TE	 6’2	 190	 SB Clay	 Siena Heights
33    Dominic Coatsolonia	 CB	 5’11	 170	 Valparaiso 	 Elmhurst
3      Austin Colby	 FS	 6’0	 180	 Kokomo	 Franklin
55    Shane Conley	 C	 6’2	 270	 Delta	 St. Franics
31    Connor Czuk	 FB	 6’2	 210	 Carroll (Ft. Wayne) 	 Undecided
73    Ben Davisson	 OL	 6’10	 330	 Rensselaer Cent	 Western Michigan
97    Dan Dellumo               DE     	 6’3	 220	 Chesterton	 St. Joseph 
93    Dru Durnell	 DE	 6’3	 215	 Homestead 	 Undecided					   
87    Jordan Gater	 WR	 5’10	 165	 East Noble 	 Lindenwood
9      D’Jari Griffin	 WR	 5’11	 175	 Hammond Morton 	 St. Francis
69    Jeremiah Harvey 	 OL	 6’2	 280 	 Culver Community	 Undecided
77    Kenny Higgins	 OL	 6’3	 275	 Yorktown 	 Taylor
63    Damon Howe	 OL	 6’1	 290	 Plymouth	 Findlay
47    Jordan Juarez	 OLB	 6’0	 210	 Lowell	 St. Xavier	
45    Jordan Jurasevich	 ILB	 6’3	 215	 Crown Point	 North Central IL	
81    Akeim Kelsaw	 WR	 6’3	 185	 FW Snider	 St. Francis
13    Max Matthews	 QB	 6’0	 190	 SB St. Joseph	 North Central IL
25    Kyle Mathewson	 RB	 6’2	 205	 Churubusco 	 Grand Valley State
83    Barry McCarter	 WR	 6’2	 210	 Gary West Side	 Indiana State
35    Daniel Meyer	 FB	 6’1	 220	 Bellmont	 Indianapolis
43    Brock Molebash	 ILB	 5’10	 190	 Bremen 	 IU South Bend
95    Matt Neal	 DT	 6’3	 260	 Merrillville	 Toledo	
19    Niall Noonan	 K	 6’3	 185	 Lafayette CC	 DePauw	
99    Adam Peterka	 DE	 6’3	 220	 Valparaiso 	 Drake  
27    Denzel Pierce	 RB	 5’10	 175	 Merrillville 	 St. Francis
57    Cody Piotrowski	 ILB	 5’10	 235	 Penn 	 Undecided
91    Tyler Port 	 DE	 6’2	 195	 Lafayette Harrison	 Undecided
23    Desean Prentice 	 CB	 6’2	 185 	 Penn	 Indiana State
41	 Tyler Priem	 RB	 6’1	 175	 Northridge	 Ball State
39     Tyler Reinoehl	 OLB	 5’10	 180	 Mishawaka	 Indiana	
37     Coty Reynolds	 OLB	 6’0	 175	 Muncie South 	 Indiana State
79	 Joel Ripke	 OL	 6’6	 275	 Lafayette Jeff	 Concordia Nebraska
71     Jake Rouch	 OL	 6’7	 315	 Lewis Cass	 Marian
65     Andrew Runkle	 DT	 6’2	 230	 Southern Wells 	 Vincennes
85     Boone Searles	 TE	 6’4	 225	 Eastbrook 	 Findlay	
29     Juwan Simmons	 CB	 6’1	 185	 Whiting 	 Iowa Central		
75     Darius Taylor	 OL	 6’3	 270	 Hammond Morton	 Dupage
59     Andrew Tourney	 OL	 6’2	 210	 Columbia City	 DePauw	
51     Russ Tucker	 C	 6’3	 242	 New Haven	 IPFW
21     Jalen West	 RB	 5’10	 175	 FW Dwenger 	 St. Francis
5       Tyler Williams	 P	 6’0	 180	 FW Snider	 Ball State
15     Anthony Yoder	 QB	 6’0 	 170	 Concord 	 Trine

Managers:		 Jess Bunchek – Valparaiso 	 Purdue							     
			  Taylor Diedam – South Newton	 IUPUI
			  Shelby Mills – Hamilton Heights 	 IU- Kokomo
			  Kody Newman – Plymouth 	 NOrthwestern Ohio			 
Supervisor:		 Stacie Pluskota -- Valparaiso 
Trainer:		 Sara Simmons
Head Coach: 		 Mark Hoffman – Valparaiso									       
Assistant Coaches:		 Bob Holmes – Bremen									       
			  Randy Hudgins – Columbia City									       
			  Kevin O’Shea – Lafayette CC									       
			  Ross Perri – Mishawaka									       
			  Roy Richards – Hammond Morton 						    
			  Jason Simmons – Hamilton Heights

Numerical Roster
3         Austin Colby
5         Tyler Williams
7         Demetri Blanco
9         D’Jari Griffin
13       Max Matthews
15       Anthony Yoder
17	   Austin Atherton
19       Niall Noonan
21       Jalen West
23       Desean Prentice
25       Kyle Mathewson
27       Denzel Pierce
29       Juwan Simmons
31       Connor Czuk
33       Dominic Coatsolonia
35       Daniel Meyer
37       Coty Reynolds
39       Tyler Reinoehl	
41	   Tyler Priem
43       Brock Molebash
45       Jordan Jurasevich
47       Jordan Juarez
49       Brock Bolden
51       Russ Tucker
53       Tanner Barton
55       Shane Conley
57       Cody Piotrowski
59       Andrew Tourney
63       Damon Howe
65       Andrew Runkle
69       Jeremiah Harvey
71       Jake Rouch
73       Ben Davisson
75       Darius Taylor
77       Kenny Higgins
79	   Joel Ripke
81       Akeim Kelsaw
83       Barry McCarter
85       Boone Searles
87       Jordan Gater
89       Donovan Campbell
91       Tyler Port
93       Dru Durnell
95       Matt Neal
97       Dan Dellumo
99       Adam Peterka



2

2011 Grange Insurance All-Star Classic

South Roster
No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 High School	 College Choice
44     AJ Akinribade             	 ILB	 5’11	   195	 Brownsburg	 Wabash 
98     Ross Bachman          	 DE	 6’0	 200	 Zionsville	 Marian
10     Conner Barthel          	 QB	 6’2  	    210	 Cathedral	 Indianapolis
20     Ollie Bauer	   FS	      5’9	 180	 Scecina	 Wabash
74     Brandon Baumgart	   OL	       6’3	 240	 North Posey 	 Kentucky Wesleyan
2       Dominique Blackmon 	 FS	      5 ’10	 170	 Avon	 Milford
70     Sean Bogardus	   OL	       6’5	 270	 East Central	 Marian
16     Jordan Conley	 P	 6’2	 205	 Greenfield Central	 Indiana State
28     Devin Brinson	   RB	       6’0	 190	 Carmel	 Eastern Illinois
6       Cameron Crabtree	   RB	       5’6	 175	 Pike 	 St. Joseph’s
4       Dewayne Clemmons 	 FS	      5’10	 170	 Lawrence Central	 Ohio Dominican
30     Anthony Davis	   RB	       5’9	 190	 Warren Central	 Dayton    
88     Billy Davis	   TE	       6’3	 220	 Carmel	 Tennessee State
86     Brayton Deckard	   WR	       6’1	 185	 Bloomington North	 Butler
96     Eric Deitchman	   DT	       6’3	 250	 Chatard	 Indiana
76     Rob Denny	   OL	       6’5	 305	 Lawrence Central	 Ohio Dominican
94     Bristin Dunigan	   TE	       6’3	 220	 Shenandoah 	 Marian
32     Travis Franklin	   OLB	 5’10	 175	 North Putnam	 Indianapolis
82     Daniel Gabbard	   WR	       5’9	 170	 Terre Haute North 	 Indiana State
78     Evan Goebel	   OL	       6’3	 305	 Castle	 Indiana State
80     Dyris Haywood	  WR	       6’0	 170	 Evansville Central	 Undecided
48     Jess Harris	 OLB	 5’9	 195	 Whiteland	 Indiana State
18     Reece Horn	  WR	       6’2	 190	 Cathedral	 Indianapolis
84	 Michael Callon	 WR	 6’3	 190	 Martinsville	 Franklin
72     Bryce Krebs	   DT	       6’3	 300	 Center Grove 	 Eastern Kentucky
52     Landon Langley	  ILB	       6’2	 235	 Evansville Bosse 	 Undecided
64     Jared Lantz	   C	       6’3	 265	 Franklin Central	 Marian
12     Steffen Lewis	   K	       6’1	 160	 Brownstown Central	 Indianapolis
46     Jordan Massey	  ILB	       6’1	 195	 Plainfield	 Butler
56     Tyler Melby	  OL	       6’4	 295	 Westfield	 St. Joseph’s
92     Earl Miles	 DE	 6’2	 265	 Hamilton Southeastern	 St. Francis
22     Trevor Nice	  CB	       6’0	 165	 West Washington	 Indiana State
90     Zach Ollman	  DT	      5’10	 245	 Milan	 Undecided
8       Koby Orris	  FS	       6’0	 180	 Fishers 	 Indianapolis
42     Sam Otley	  FB	      5’10	 207	 Roncalli	 Franklin
58	 David Knight	 CB	 6’2	 240	 Terre Haute North	 Marian
68     Nick Plavchak	  OL	       6’1	 275	 Guerin Catholic	 Ball State
14     Trey Reese	  QB	       6’0	 180	 Indian Creek	 Marian
40     JD Robinson	  TE	       6’2	 210	 Brebeuf	 DePauw 	
24     Brian Sutton	  CB	       6’0	 180	 Fishers 	 Bowling Green
62     Brandon Underwood 	 C	       6’0	 285	 Southport 	 St. Francis
54     Andrew Wahl	  DE	       6’3	 245	 Mater Dei	 Lindsey Wilson
50     Mikey Wilkerson	  ILB	      5’10	 190	 Perry Central	 Undecided
66     William Witherspoon 	 DT	       6’0	 265 	 Arsenal Tech	 Undecided
60     Kody Woods	   OL	       6’2	 300	 Pike	 St. Joseph’s
38     Sean Yarbrough	 OLB	      5’11	 175	 Evansville Memorial	 Murray State

Managers: 		 Joslyn Cunningham – Warren Central	 Kentucky
			  Emily Smith – Jennings County 	 Vincennes
			  Marie Romine -- Carmel
Trainer:		 Bruce Willard
Head Coach: 		 Rick Wimmer – Fishers	
Assistant Coaches: 		 Scott Bless - Bloomington North	
			  Mike McClure – Whiteland							     
			  Andy Weinzapfel – Evansville Bosse							     
			  Jayson West – Lawrence Central							     
			  Scott Widner – Shenandoah							     
			  Brian Woodard – Plainfield

Numerical Roster
2       Dominique Blackmon
4       Dewayne Clemmons
6       Cameron Crabtree
8       Koby Orris
10     Conner Barthel   
12     Steffen Lewis
14     Trey Reese
16     Jordan Conley
18     Reece Horn
20     Ollie Bauer
22     Trevor Nice
24     Brian Sutton	
28     Devin Brinson
30     Anthony Davis
32     Travis Franklin
38     Sean Yarbrough
40     JD Robinson
42     Sam Otley
44     AJ Akinribade
46     Jordan Massey
48     Jess Harris
50     Mikey Wilkerson
52     Landon Langley
54     Andrew Wahl
56     Tyler Melby
58	 David Knight
60     Kody Woods
62     Brandon Underwood
64     Jared Lantz
66     William Witherspoon
68     Nick Playchak
70     Sean Bogardus
72     Bryce Krebs
74     Brandon Baumgart
76     Rob Denny
78     Evan Goebel
80     Dyris Haywood
82     Daniel Gabbard
84	 Michael Callon
86     Brayton Deckard
88     Billy Davis
90     Zach Ollman
92     Earl Miles
94     Bristin Dunigan
96     Eric Deitchman
98     Ross Bachman  


